

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

APPELLATE SIDE

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.3634 of 2014

Mr. Bhimrao Balwant Powar

...Petitioner

Versus

1. Mohan Anandrao Powar and Ors.

.... Respondents

Mr. S. S. Koregave for Petitioner
Ms. V. S. Mhaispurkar, APP for State.

CORAM:-M.L. TAHALIYANI, J.
DATED : -26th September, 2014.

P.C.

Heard learned Counsel for the Petitioner. Issue notice to Respondent Nos.1 to 11, returnable after four weeks. Learned Additional Public Prosecutor is present for Respondent No.12, State of Maharashtra.

2. S. O. 14.11.2014.

(JUDGE)