

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 3634 OF 2014

Bhimrao Balwant Powar ... Petitioner

Versus

Mohan Anandrao Powar And Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Sandeep S. Koregave for the Petitioner.
Mr. Rahul P. Walvekar for the Respondent Nos.1 to 11.
Mr. S.S. Chaudhari, A.P.P for the Respondent No.12-State.

Coram : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.

Date : 25th March 2026.

PER COURT :

1. The matter has been admitted on 23rd January 2015.
2. By consent of learned counsel for the parties, stand over to 18th April 2026 (High on Board).
3. To be listed under the caption 'For Hearing'.

[RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.]

OMKAR
SHIVAHAR
KUMBHAKARN
Digitally signed
by OMKAR
SHIVAHAR
KUMBHAKARN
Date:
2026.03.26
19:21:25
+0530